-17:06

01-20-2006



103161458

RECEIVED **NTRAL FAX CENTER**

JAN 13 2006

Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patents & Trademark Office (Rev. 06/04) Attorney Docket No. 027885.00006 Date: January 13, 2006 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rafael-Armament Development Authority Ltd. Yosef COHEN Address: P.O.B. 2250 31021 Haifa, Israel Execution Date(s): January 4, 2006 ⊠ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: 2008 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/203,912 filed August 15, 2005 Additional numbers attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \quad \text{No} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41).......... \$40.00 Name: Arent Fox PLLC Included in attached check. 1675 Broadway Street Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card. New York, NY 10019-5820 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Tel. No.: (212) 484-3945 Fax No.: (212) 484-3990 deposit account. 01-2300 Email Address: seide.rochelle@arentfox.com 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1007 Expiration Date: 10/09 b. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized User Name: Rochelle K. Seide, Ph.D. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any affached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rochelle K. Seide, Ph.D. January 13, 2006 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,300 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PAGE 11/12 * RCVD AT 1/13/2006 5:13:07 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-38

01/17/2006 EAREGAY1 00000095 11203912

02 FC:8021

40.00 pp

PATENT

REEL: 017469 FRAME: 0327

ARENT FOX PLLC

Docket No. 027885.00006

WORLDWIDE INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

\\$\JGNEE' 6 fanto(\$) \d\resp(ex)	Rafael-Armament Development Authority Ltd. P.O.B. 2250, 31021 Halfa, Israel										
	(hassinsfor) hereby sells, invention con	assigns and transfers	eipt of which is here to ASSIGNBE the en	by makinowledged kine and custingly	, the undersigned ASSIGNOR of the title and increase to the						
Title of nvession)	FLOATING PERISCOPE										
"If the stalgament	for Which the	following application	15 wore filed:								
n being Med ther the filing of the polication, this ection must be completed]	•Filed on:	Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year	15 August 2005	Application Number(6)	11/203,912						
	(Arent Fox Kintner Platkin & Kalm is bareby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filling data bareon, when known) and all Lemers Patent of any country in the world to be obtained therefor on said application or any combination, division, request, substitute, related or recramination thereof for the full term or terms for which the arms may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers precessary in connection with application and any containing, divisional, relates or retrainingtion applications thereof and also to execute separate analyments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem accessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers mechanismy in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any confidentation, division, missis or reasonationate thereof or Letters Patent or related patent instead thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, illigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the universigned inventor(s) has (have) affined his/her/their signature(s).										
						flycolurt(1) FAssigner(1)				mf COHEN	4/1/2006 (DATE)
							(SI	GTOX TURE)	(17)	PE NAME)	(DATE)

NYC/239540.1

RECORDED: 01/17/2006

PAGE 12/12 * RCVD AT 1/13/2006 5:13:07 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-38

PATENT REEL: 017469 FRAME: 0328